ETAS ID: TM408020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OSO SIMPLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		07/31/2014	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	110 Chauncy Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4537596	
Registration Number:	4537546	PLANTLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614.464.6400 Email: iplaw@vorys.com Rex W. Miller, II **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026547 -938
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rex W. Miller, II
SIGNATURE:	/Rex W. Miller, II/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=OSO_Merger#page1.tif source=OSO Merger#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005942 FRAME: 0368

900387764

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

OSO SIMPLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (d/b/a Oso Technologies, an Illinois Corporation)

INTO

OSO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned hereby executes the following Certificate of Merger:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NameState of IncorporationOso Simple Technologies, Inc.IllinoisOso Technologies, Inc.Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the surviving corporation is Oso Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The certificate of incorporation of Oso Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, located at 110 Chauncy Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02111.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized stock of Oso Simple Technologies, Inc. (d/b/a Oso Technologies), an Illinois corporation, is 1,000,000 shares of common stock and 75,082 shares of preferred stock, 18,657 shares of which are designated Series Seed Convertible Preferred Stock and 56,425 shares of which are designated Series A Convertible Preferred Stock.

EIGHTH: The merger shall become effective on July 31, 2014.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005942 FRAME: 0369 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Certificate of Merger as of July 31, 2014.

OSO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Eduardo Torrealba

Title: President

Certificate of Merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 005942 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 12/07/2016